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Event Name:
Event Name:
Date:

Venue:
Duration of Event:
No. of Participants:

Event Agenda:

TIME
01:45 PM to 02.00 PM
02:00 PM to 02.30 PM

02:30 PM to 03.00 PM

03:00 PM to 03.15 PM
03:15 PM to 04.00 PM

04:00 PM to 04.15 PM

04:15 PM to 04.30 PM

04:30 PM to 05.00 PM
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Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset
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Young Entrepreneurs Programme

09.09.2022
Jain PU College
3 Hours

110

TOPIC
Introduction to KITS, NAIN &
Startup Karnataka
Introduction to
Entrepreneurship (Foster
Creativity & Innovation)
Startup lifecycle (Generating
a Business Idea & Plan) &
Ecosystem

Case Study: Journey of a
startup

Questions & Answers with
student Entrepreneurs
Meet & greet with student
Entrepreneurs

SPEAKER
Mr. Swaroop
DIA-MITE
Mr. Dony D'Souza, Local Mentor &
Mr. Ramalingam H M, Local
Mentor
Dr. Shreekumar T S, Local Mentor

Break

Mr. Manjunath H,
Director,

Hebbit Technologies LLP
Mr. Swaroop

DIA-MITE

Mr. Manjunath H,
Director,

Hebbit Technologies LLP

Photo session with Local Mentors, Entrepreneurs & MITE students,

and the Prototypes.
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Event Overview:
The Department of Electronics, IT, Bt and S&T
Government of Karnataka (GoK), being the nodal
Department for Startups in the state, conducted the
'Young Entrepreneurs Programme (YEP) for Xl and XII
class students of Jain PU College on 9t September'22,
in collaboration with Startup Karnataka and New Age
Innovation Network (NAIN) college — Mangalore

Institute of Technology and Engineering (MITE). The
event witnessed a participation of 110 students.

MITE is one of the District Innovation Centers
supported by the Government of Karnataka, through
which 20 ideas got incubated in the last three years.
Also, five Startups have graduated from this ideation
phase, of which one of the Startups also received
further grants of Rs 25 Lakhs funding from ELEVATE
program of the Govt of Karnataka.

The programme's motive was to make students independent and self-reliant and expose them
to topics on the need for entrepreneurship, identifying the problem, product development,
and building a business plan. This event encourages students to be innovative and take their
innovation to the market.

Mr. Swaroop, Incubation Manager, MITE, initiated the program on "How to generate ideas
using the knowledge of Science & Technology". He also briefed on the initiatives from the
Department of IT, BT, S&T Government of Karnataka (GoK) and the district Innovation Hub,
which provides an impetus to student entrepreneurs.

Mr. Dony D'Souza, a local Mentor, briefed students about his project Walatron. He also
explained to students how to think towards simple innovations and technology support
provided by district innovation hubs.

Mr. Ramalingham, a local Mentor, briefed students on his project Kitchen Yantra. He
emphasized that creativity comes with innovative thinking and innovative thinking comes from
the courage to learn new things and do them correctly.

Dr. Shreekumar TS, a local Mentor, briefed students on his project, Quadcopter, Drone
developed for pesticide spraying in agricultural fields.
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Mr. Akash explained the concept of team building from the school level and highlighted a few
points on project selection under science & technology and how to scale up products used by
kids to the market level.

Mr. Sheraz Shaikh, a successful young entrepreneur and alumni of MITE, was another speaker
for the day. He taught students how to think of innovative ideas at school and work beyond
academics at a young age. Mr. Shaikh also quoted the importance of becoming an
entrepreneur at a young age.

Mr. Manjunath, a successful young entrepreneur and founder of Hebbit Technologies LLP, was
another speaker for the day. He briefed students on Innovation & Entrepreneurship and
discussed Karnataka's flagship Scheme ELEVATEldea2PoC, which helps identify innovative
Startups across the state and "Elevate" them to the next level by providing them with Grant-
in-Aid.

Event Outcome:

The event helped students understand the benefits of
becoming an entrepreneur and the skills and
characteristics required to succeed in their journey.
The programme included a case study discussion,
examples of success stories, a Q&A session, and a meet
and greet with local entrepreneurs and mentors. The
Young minds showed a keen interest in learning
innovative things and the importance of Drone
Technology, the Internet of things, and Mobile
application development. This program nurtured
student's mindset to think innovatively and become a
great supporters for a State of job creators instead of
being a State of job seekers
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Snapshots from the Event:

Figure 2: '110 PU college students attended the Innovation Boot camp
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Figure 3: Mr Dony D'Souza briefing on his project Walkatron

Figure 4: Mr.Ramalingham briefing on his project 'Kitchen Yantra'
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Figure 6: Online Food Delivery Startup — HOMECHEF
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Figure 7: Mr. Manjunath H - Director, Hebbit Technologies LLP

Figure86: Group Photo




8

NEW AGE
INNOVATION
NETWORK

List of Participants:

S No
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Name
Zahida Banu
Sanjana S Poojary
Nanditha
Michelle D'costa
Shivani S Anchan
Akshatha
Jeshma
Manya
Prajnapati
Sinchana Devadiga
Ayesha Humera
Disha
Thrisha
Riya Rajesh
Prashasthi HD
Sheshaprasad Bhat
Adith
Vignesh Acharya
Anvith Hegde
Pranith S Kottary
Sushant D Devadiga
Adarsh
Muzain Ahmed
Akash Bangera
Daysh Sanil
Suraj Kotian
Manijith M. Hegde
Rohith Raj
Shodan
Joston Cardoza
Aishwarya
Preethika
Adithi Hegde
Akshatha Naik
Vaishnavi
Deeksha S shetty
Sinchana H.
Harshitha Kotian
Vidya G. Gowda
Srinidhi Shetty
Umashree
Joshni Fernandes

Young Entrepreneurs Programme
Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset

Student Email Id
zzahid@gmail.com
sanjanacaterars@gmail.com
Nanditha012@gmail.com
Dcostamichellel9@gmail.com
rajanisanchan@gmail.com
keshavathi@gmail.com
jesintha@gmail.com
sharmila@gmail.com
Prajnapathiprasad@gmail.com
SinchanaDevadiga@gmail.com
ayeshahumera@gmail.com
Disha50@gmail.com
Halathidinesh379@gmail.com
riyarajesh@gmail.com
PrashasthiD@gmail.com
bbhatsheshaprasad@gmail.com
raiadith483@gmail.com
vigneshacharya2006 @gmail.com
anvithhegde522 @gmail.com
ppranithsk@gmail.com
sushanth@gmail.com
adarshpoojary@gmail.com
mushtakahmed@gmail.com
akashbangeraa@gmail.com
dayeshsanil528@gmail.com
poojarysuraj658@gmail.com
manjtihmhegde4@gmail.com
rohithrajrr99@gmail.com
shettyshodan199@gmail.com
jostoncardoza@gmail.com
suvarnaaishvarya86@gmail.com
prasadpreethika@gmail.com
adithihegde81@gmail.com
akshathanaik2814@gmail.com

vaishnavidevadiga7055@gmail.com

shettydeek18@gmail.com
sinchanah@gmail.com
jyothi9535281482@gmail.com
vidyagl23@gmail.com
shrinidhishrinidhi679@gmail.com
umashree425@gmail.com
joclementl6@gmail.com

Student Phone Number

+91-9731739370
+91-9860936960
+91-6362570363
+91-8861266125
+91-8147415648
+91-9945015011
+91-9972991896
+91-9945487227
+91-9008701752
+91-7259358285
+91-9743776050
+91-7204211858
+91-8970540984
+91-9108295042
+91-9449883456
+91-9845407714
+91-9945249375
Not Availabe
+91-9900325604
+91-9743722758
+91-8277652190
+91-9901348925
+91-7760594393
+91-897041875
+91-9740940959
+91-9860884619
+91-8129246578
+91-7899596880
+91-8792147924
+91-9900747861
+91-9902138712
+91-9008701752
+91-9008703764
+91-7760260422
+91-7259118166
+91-8867144907
+91-7022756181
+91-9535281482
+91-7899020504
+91-7349748762
+91-6364501481
+91-9008517656
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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Name
Vani Naik
Ananya Poojary
Vidya Hegde
Akifah Naaz
Chinmayi Jain
Sthuthi M.
Bibi Ayesha
Rimsha Shabnam
Neher Arshiya
Lianney Ozita
Fernandes
Viansa Rodrigues
Vodelhi kela
Amoolya
Anvitha
Deeksha Jain
Swathi
Aswitha
Shreya
Darshan
Akshay
Suraj Shetty
Shreyas

Shainith
Hrithik

Mallikarjun
Adithya

Sagar R.

Vijeth

Abhinav P. Jain
Venkatakrishna
Bharath

Dhanush Fernandes

Vishith Mello
Deekshith
Anush
Nidhiraj
Rishawn
Jason
Rakshith
Prathamesh
Swasthik
Orwin Pinto

Young Entrepreneurs Programme
Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset

Student Email Id
Not available
ananyaspoojary@gmail.com
vidyahegde@gmail.com
areeebahsheikh22@gmail.com
mchinmayijain@gmail.com
sthuthim333@gmail.com
haseenaseer@gmail.com
rimshashbnam09@gmail.com
Neherarshiya29@gmail.com
ozlinfder@gmail.com

grettarodrigues@gmail.com
chubbs@861
Amoolya.V@gmail.com
anvitha2005@gmail.com
deeksha2006@gmail.com
swathimdevadiga718@gmail.com
naikashmitha@gmail.com

Not available

Not available

Not available
surajshetty980@gmail.com
shreya2lshreyas@gmail.com

shainithillustrates@gmail.com
poojarhemal7@gmail.com

mallikarjunmasutil42@gmail.com
Not available
sagarsagarl839@gmail.com
vijethpo306@gmail.com
sainaabhinav706 @gmail.com

Not available
bharatdelta@gmail.com
kishora@gmail.com

Not available
deekshadeekshith11@gmail.com
anushappi72@gmail.com
bhandarynidhiraj@gmail.com
rishawnnazareth@gmail.com
loboshawn9@gmail.com
rakshith84@gmail.com
prathameshprabhu786@gmail.com
bharathiamin868@gmail.com
orwinpinto890@gmail.com
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+91-9665184919
+91-83104989886
+91-9535435113
+91-8105877166
+91-9483829819
+91-7975928672
+91-9071214426
+91-9964885648
+91-9740831685
+91-9902352117

+91-9741631439
+91-9488490861
+91-8762793460
+91-8746041163
+91-9741929657
+91-9964095530
+91-7899796233
+91-9902187476
+91-9449728015
+91-9611453960
+91-9611865115
+91-6366713951

+91-9148017667

+91-9113266716

+91-6364647324
+91-8123799860
+91-9880180902
+91-8431875332
+91-8431875332
+91-9686919513
+91-9945951498
+91-9731877489
+91-8618578092
+91-8867145831
+91-8152076287
+91-9901267363
+91-9901729178
+91-7022963651
+91-8497056010
+91-9632046840
+91-6360876860
+91-902204848
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86
87
88
89
a0
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
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Name
Vishant
Keerthan
Nikhil N.
Prithviraj
Girish A.M
Viraj
Prajwal
Bhavish
Shravan
Sathwik
Harshith
Rishik U shetty
Sujeeth
Subramanya
Ganesha
K Jinesh Jain
Vaishaka acharya
Sandesh kumar
Abhishek P N
Aditya P Shetty
Varun k shetty
Rajashekar Lamani
Abhishek s poojary
joshwel
Prakyath p poojary
Neekshith

Young Entrepreneurs Programme
Developing an Entrepreneurship Mindset

Student Email Id
poojaryvishanth16422@gmail.com
keerthankundar123@gmail.com
nikhilnoronha2005@gmail.com
prithviraj69@gmail.com
girishamgiri07 @gmail.com
Not available
prajwalkn407 @gmail.com
tappinggamer6@gmail.com
shravansk0219@gmail.com
sathwikshetty@683.com
harshithpoojary@gmail.coml
shettyrishik480@gmail.com
sujeethanchan99@gmail.com
subramanyap68@gmail.com
ganesh9741@gmail.com
dineshchandra@gmail.com
Vaishakacharyal812@gmail.com
sandeshkumar@gmail.com
abhishekbetkeri@gmail.com
shettyaditya674@gmail.com
varunkaunakall@gmail.com
Rajashekarlamani@gmail.com
panchan330@gmail.com
up2398061@gmail.com
Prakyathppoojary@gmail.com
poojaryneekshith@gmail.com
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Student Phone Number

+91-7387971272
+91-8904108023
+91-9611029610
+91-9892879232
+91-7676244222
+91-8197127066
+91-9905544862
+91-9740703725
+91-7338445628
+91-9591804319
+91-9663420618
+91-8971152506
+91-9945984330
+91-7795633973
+91-9741993766
+91-9731808220
+91-9845480111
+91-9945935656
+91-9535417351
+91-7259858033
+91-8310118341
+91-6360913213
+91-7406266992
+91-6363433073
+91-8904315388
+91-7026481478
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